## **DECISION**

## of the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on making amendment to the composition of Aghdash Con.EC #90

Pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.7, 19.14, 22.1, 22.3.1, 28.2 28.4 and 30 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, the Central Election Commission (CEC) of the Republic of Azerbaijan **decides**:

- 1. The authorizations of Sadig Rajab Rajabov, a member with decisive right from Aghdash Con.EC #90 shall be temporarily terminated, until approval of results of the repeat elections to the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan on Aghdash Con.EC #90, dated on June 18, 2016.
- 2. Ahliman Salim Hajiyev shall be appointed relevant Con.EC as a member with decisive right, until approval of results of the repeat elections to the Milli Majlis of the Republic of Azerbaijan on Aghdash Con.EC #90, dated on June 18, 2016.

CEC Chairman Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary Arifa Mukhtarova

CEC Secretary Mikayil Rahimov